7:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
After Parade
After Parade
After Parade
After Parade
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
After Dusk
10:00 PM

8:00 AM

10:00 PM
10:00 PM

12:00 AM

10:00 AM
5:00 PM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM

4:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

1:15PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

3:30 PM

9:00 PM

12:00 AM

Saturday, August 19
Euchre (6:00 Registration)

Sunday, August 20
Horeshoe Tournament (11:00 Registration)

Friday, August 25
Knockerball 118/Bounce Houses **Wristband Req'd**
Food Vendors/Traveling Tapster
Muscle Tractor Show
Big Wheel Race (5:30 Registration)
Bids for Baskets
DJ - Anthony Entertainment

Saturday, August 26
Fun Run (7:00 Registration Begins)
Pancake Breakfast
Lone Tree Radio Flyers
Parade Registration & Line Up
KCII Big Red Radio Broadcasting Live
Timber Grove Coffee
Parade Begins
Lone Tree Historical Museum Open
Flag Football Camp (Grades 3-6; No Registration Req'd)
Face Painting
Knockerball 118/Bounce Houses **Wristband Req'd**
Food Vendors/Traveling Tapster
Water Activities by Lone Tree Fire & Rescue
Chalk the Walk/Bubbles
Pony Rides
Car Shine & Show (Registration after Parade)
Calamity the Clown Balloon Animals
Muscle Tractor Show
Dunk Tank (Cheer Squad)
Magic Show by Wes, The Balloon Guy
Football Game for Camp Participants
Ice Cream Social
lowa Kids Sight Screening (age 6 mos - 5 yrs)
Bags Tournament ($20/Team; 100% Payout)

Frog Hop Competition (Registration after Parade until 1PM)

Music by Jim Flynn, Guitar Soloist
Pedal Tractor Pull (Lions Club) Register at 2:00
Student-Sponsored Event: Tug-O-War
Wing Eating Contest

Hay Bale Toss Competition

Egg Toss Competition

Stein Holding Competition
Mechanical Bull

LT Dance Team Performance

New Trick Band

Fireworks

Raffle Drawing

Sunday, August 27
Post Event Clean Up; Volunteers Welcome

American Legion

Tank Park

Devoe Street
Commercial Street
Commercial Street
Devoe Street
Devoe Street
Devoe Street

Lone Tree School Parking Lot
Presbyterian Church
American Legion

North Park

Devoe Street

Commercial Street

North Park

Lone Tree Historical Museum
High School Practice Football Field
Jayne Street

Devoe Street

Commercial Street

Fire Station

Jayne Street

ABC Park

Commercial Street

Devoe Street

Commercial Street

Jayne Street

ABC Park Pavilian

High School Football Field
Presbyterian Church

Jayne Street; Richard Finley Bldg
Behind City Hall

ABC Park

ABC Park Pavilian

Jayne Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

Devoe Street

American Legion

Devoe Street

Devoe Street




