			Saturday, August 19	
7:00 PM			Euchre (6:00 Registration)	American Legion
			Sunday, August 20	
12:00 PM			Horeshoe Tournament (11:00 Registration)	Tank Park
			Friday, August 25	
5:00 PM	-	10:00 PM	Knockerball 118/Bounce Houses **Wristband Req'd**	Devoe Street
5:00 PM	-	10:00 PM	Food Vendors/Traveling Tapster	Commercial Street
5:00 PM			Muscle Tractor Show	Commercial Street
6:00 PM			Big Wheel Race (5:30 Registration)	Devoe Street
7:00 PM			Bids for Baskets	Devoe Street
8:00 PM	-	12:00 AM	DJ - Anthony Entertainment	Devoe Street
7:30 AM			Saturday, August 26	Long Tree School Darking Lat
8:00 AM		10:00 AM	Fun Run (7:00 Registration Begins) Pancake Breakfast	Lone Tree School Parking Lot
	-	5:00 PM	Lone Tree Radio Flyers	Presbyterian Church
9:00 AM	-			American Legion
9:00 AM	-	10:30 AM	Parade Registration & Line Up KCII Big Red Radio Broadcasting Live	North Park
9:00 AM	-	1:00 PM 3:00 PM	5	Devoe Street
10:00 AM	-	3:00 PIVI	Timber Grove Coffee	Commercial Street North Park
11:00 AM 11:00 AM		2.00 DM	Parade Begins	Lone Tree Historical Museum
	-	3:00 PM 1:00 PM	Lone Tree Historical Museum Open	
12:30 PM	-		Flag Football Camp (Grades 3-6; No Registration Req'd)	High School Practice Football Field
12:00 PM	-	3:00 PM	Face Painting	Jayne Street
12:00 PM		10:00 PM	Knockerball 118/Bounce Houses **Wristband Req'd**	Devoe Street
12:00 PM	-	10:00 PM	Food Vendors/Traveling Tapster	Commercial Street
12:00 PM 12:00 PM		4:00 PM	Water Activities by Lone Tree Fire & Rescue Chalk the Walk/Bubbles	Fire Station
12:00 PM		3:00 PM	Pony Rides	Jayne Street ABC Park
After Parade	-	2:00 PM	•	
After Parade	-		Car Shine & Show (Registration after Parade) Calamity the Clown Balloon Animals	Commercial Street Devoe Street
After Parade	-	2.00 PIVI	Muscle Tractor Show	Commercial Street
After Parade			Dunk Tank (Cheer Squad)	Jayne Street
12:30 PM		1:15 PM	Magic Show by Wes, The Balloon Guy	ABC Park Pavilian
1:00 PM		2:00 PM	Football Game for Camp Participants	High School Football Field
1:00 PM	-	3:00 PM	Ice Cream Social	Presbyterian Church
1:00 PM	-	2:30 PM	Iowa Kids Sight Screening (age 6 mos - 5 yrs)	Jayne Street; Richard Finley Bldg
1:00 PM	-	4:00 PM	Bags Tournament (\$20/Team; 100% Payout)	Behind City Hall
1:30 PM		4.001101	Frog Hop Competition (Registration after Parade until 1PM)	ABC Park
1:30 PM	-	3:30 PM	Music by Jim Flynn, Guitar Soloist	ABC Park Pavilian
3:00 PM		5.501141	Pedal Tractor Pull (Lions Club) Register at 2:00	Jayne Street
4:00 PM			Student-Sponsored Event: Tug-O-War	Devoe Street
4:30 PM			Wing Eating Contest	Devoe Street
5:00 PM			Hay Bale Toss Competition	Devoe Street
6:00 PM			Egg Toss Competition	Devoe Street
7:00 PM			Stein Holding Competition	Devoe Street
7:00 PM	-	9:00 PM	Mechanical Bull	Devoe Street
7:45 PM		5.001101	LT Dance Team Performance	Devoe Street
8:00 PM	-	12:00 AM	New Trick Band	Devoe Street
After Dusk			Fireworks	American Legion
10:00 PM			Raffle Drawing	Devoe Street
			5	
0.00.414			Sunday, August 27	
8:00 AM			Post Event Clean Up; Volunteers Welcome	Devoe Street